
\ 3254
,

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in -···-~ifA.t;~---············---··········--
Date filed--··-······-··-·'·=·!:f.·=2.5... _ .
Date of hearing ~~J~~(p/1 ·----·············· ...
Place of hearing ~-··--····-·················-

Date of order•Sll-.7...1. Vol. . ....&...?.-., page .oJ..i.~
Date for application of water .JP..--::.1..--:.. ..7...K. .
Proof mailed -·-··-······-······-··-·-······-··············-······-·································

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .li:Zk.l']d.d.J.u.!l.~1.v./... .

Trib. of : County of ..~~~.. ·~· -···!-········
Use 4,--'2/7., ,t., 7(., g .

1 L '7 ·•h- 3 J --Quantity of wate L.1••/Z..t....<:..7.,.w No. of acres ··=·· ·······-···

Name of ditch ·······················-·······································································

Date of priority ····¼···~):.~..!./.,. /..C/...fi.le·-;·····································
... JU' (I ·-+ J

In name of /.. ., &fWI. 'll:v..l.t.t/.zc.,/(J.J .

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

Dato

TOTAL ...

............1-a-;,-,.v ..

Dato

FEES PAID

Amount

Amount

ReceiptNo.

Check No.

..l.a::.!i.:15. 1:l:.5~o.D ~.7.L.J./ ,..-...
. 1a-.~ -:is 30.00 '-l-11.z~ ·-···

.> fJ. V_,r FT?p/11\ ~c,. # /:t:'..J..t,
dert. Fee £ ~. -.Lf.1/.1.J.._····--··-·-

FEES REFUNDED

....

REMARKS

Entered Checked '1:-JDEX CARDS:··a_ . ✓ -; -_e::_ -
Pt.. "! Div. 'el -1Uk. coses .Y- r--I car:cK£D ro REcolms,

-. T«p. & Rre. GS ........-
_ Decrec-vnult - o,-_,.,, - -··
--. Cert of W /R §: a

----H. Pet. Folder t

_ Chain<lu -· .

l... rostet. - ·-
dry Power Claim :2 -·

'
hg,vise lketree' --

r
7'°
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T. 2 N. R. 4 W.W.Mt

Lot 6

II D.L.C. 38
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

R-30747 R-1869
Application No. 30748 Permit No.....24.22.4

IN NAME OF

---···········--··HOLLIS HARTWICK _

Surveyed dt:f.Zo;2Zit1196l.., by.$~ .

/.961-0



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN USE HERETOFORE MA.DE FROM AN UNNAMED STREAM

~~~ransfer No.
N'I \'lo Name Henry J. Grass, M.D.o' ":'-l•

K"0-. ~ 2.

' 3.

onto_""
Address RT 2, Bx llF, Banks, OR 97106

Source Of Supply u__n_n_am_e_d_s_t_r_e_am__, Trib. 0f w" f_~-_,_i:c_o_tJ_k o_,,_, _,;l'l...Y_....r~@::;;;.w ..____
66.7 acre ft storage &

Amount of later024cfs...... Priority Date __.:,M.;.;;a.Y....;;,1.:;.il z..• ...:1:..::9;.:::5;.:::6__....._..___

32S4 & 3255

4. Use irrigation to recreation & maintenance of reservoir------------------------------------------
5. Proposed Paint or Diversionha€a,to2o'se?2lo't.

FRQM

z
,i -l
"· (J

20
• f

'-·-~-5
- 3)

6. Place of Use

II
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made

2 N 4 W 26 SW SE ­
35 NW NE ­



IN,CO: /'-JR.S. GR.ASS

,Res. /S A/'OC..U us€b ,co,ie

f/A..s o7 WATGA!_ st ~.A,.,, 1".S r
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T.2N.R.4 W.W.M1

D.L.C. 38
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26 25

36

FINAL PROOF SURVEY ·
UNDER

R-30747 R-1869
Application No. 30748 Pormit No.. 24224

IN NAME OF

HOLLIS HARTWICK

er«yans•»-at ....
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COUNTY OF .l!..S,!Il..J'l'orr

I I

STATE OF OREGON

---------- -
l
I I

for the purpose of

, State of Orcg:. ,has made proof
of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

1 r: I · ''? f; lT"f

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

'ij!bt5 3l5 fO ~ttttf}?, That HOLLIS HARTl•JICK

of Star Route, Banks
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
nn un.l'Uli-r.ed st,ream 1 ] 1
a tritutary o} Hcsl Dafry Creek
-. 182irrigation of' ~ acres,
under Permit No. 2l22l of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates frem Hay 11, 1956

Q

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limit~d to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e:cceed

Fer
~cubic Cost per secor..d
/ ,'fS .

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the M•I~~ NE\ Scctiou35, T. 2 !·f.,j J.. k W•~ i:. H. ;
90a.7's £ sozot' h» la N ee» u"fee3st

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ons-eighti.et.h of one cubic foot per second
per acre, o its equivalent for each a.ors :i.J."'rig:?.ted •••••••• a."ld ~hcll be

further lirzied to a diversion of n~t to exce<:Xi 2l aero fE-Gt. per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigat.ion season ·of each year

. .....

....

.. , .

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and towhich such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

4 o I: :'' ,,,•,. ' .
. . ·. '. . '

This ce"iicte describes that portion of the water riht con"immed by 'e
Certificate z- -+rm 297g3, II2l--a±are-_ ··­..i-- E;"Tno6if:ed byie provisions Ter ordur et+=--.
-1e= ntere¢ on -:ll927, approving trans"er a2tea+1o c. 325¥
The issuance of his sue seding certificate does not onfi
ater right in reference to 0RS 50.610.



#...
ROBERT W. STRAU6

ovtaoa

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

T-3254, 3255

PHONE 378-3066

18 November 1977

Dr. Henry J. Grass
Route 2, Box llF
Banks, Oregon 97106

Dear Dr. Grass:

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the
provisions of the orders of the Water Resources Director approving
water right transfer applications Nos. 3254 and 3255 for changes in
type of use of water from an unnamed stream and reservoir, was
received and, in line with the general practice of this office, a
survey will be made at a later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water
right issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
(In case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not
been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the orders will be evidence of the water rights
in question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is
continued.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC: lcj
cc: Clayton J. Gardner, Watermaster



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OJ ORBGOO

Washington County

IN THE UATTEil OF· THE APPLICATION
OF HENRY J. GRASS, M.D., FOR THE
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN USE
HERETOFORE MADE OF WATER PROU AU
UNNAMED STREAM----------------

ORDER APPROVING
RAISER 10. 3254 and 3255

Cn June 4, 1975, Henry J. Grass, ~.D., filed appl_.icatione in the
) .

office of tho Water Reoources Director for the approval of a change in use

heretofore made of water from natural flow and storage from an unnamed stream

pursuant to the proviaions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530 •

Certificates of ater right issued to Hollis Hartrick and recorded

at Page 29782 and 29783, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

confirms a right for the storage of 66.7'aore feet of water from an unnamed

strewn in Hartrick Reservoir located 1n sw¼ SE¼ of Section 26 and 1m¼ NE¼ o:f

Section 35, Townohip 2 llorth, Range 4 Weot, \7.u., for irrigation purposea and

a right which includes the use of not to exceed 024 cubic foot per BeCond of

viater from tho unnamed stream and Hartwick Reservoir fo;r the irrigation of

17.0 acres in Si SEj of Section 26, 10.9 acres in 1E} NE} and 5.9 acres in

1m¼ rm¼ of Section 35, Tov.nship 2 North, Range 4 West, 'ii .!Ii., w1th a date of

priority of !Jey 11, 1956. v;atcr for the said rights is diwrted at an in

channel storage dam located 908.7 feet South and 5020l feet East from the

Northwest corner of the IE of Section 35, Township 2 North, Range 4 Weat, rl.ltl.

~he applicant herein, contract purchaser of the lands above described,

proposes to change the use heretofore made of the stored water to use as a

recreation pond within the recervoir site located 1n the sw¼ SEt o! Section 26

and NW¼ NE¼ of Section 35, Township 2 north, Range 4 West, lil.U., and to change

the uee heretofore made of the natural flow of the unnamed stream to main­

tenance of the said recreational. pond.



I

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water o traruderred shall be applied

to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1978.

It is FURTHER OBDERED that the certificates ot mter right heretofore

issued to Hollis Hartwick and recorded a.t Pages 29782 and 29785, Volume 21,

Hr. Jooeph A, Lanza, oner of record and oontract seller of the

land above decribed, has submitted a otatement of ooncurrenoe w1th the

proposed change.

llotioe of the appl1cation, pureuant to ORS 540.510. wae published

in the New-Times, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in

Washington County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in '\he 1uuea of

. December 18, 22 and 29, 1975.

!'Jr, Clayton 'J. Ga.rd.nor, \'latermaster of D1atr1ct lo. l, has filed

a statement to the effect that the proposed change in use heretofore made

may be made witheut 'injury to oxisting rights.

No objection having bean filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in ue heretofore made may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved

noo, THEREPOHE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change 1n

uee heretofore made of water :fron an unnamed stream and stored water, described.

herein, ithout loss of priority, is approved.
»

It is FURTHER ORDERED that th.e quantity of water diverted from the

na~fiov, ·.of the unnamed stream ..for maintenance of the recreation pond
# % ¢ ?·f,

ehall not exceed 0.24 cubic foot per second during the irrigation season of

.,

..

·State Reoor(l of eter Right Certificates, are canceled, and 1n lieu thereof

a new ccrtitioate be issued covering the balance of the right not involved

in this proceeding, and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Reaurces Director



of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right

shall be issued to Henry J. Grass, M.D.

Dated at Selem, Oregon, this lst day of February, 1977.

/o/ JAllES E. ,SEXSON
Director

¥

I '



\RECEIVEL
JUN4 ·1975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I' a:~.tu"Y... il.11 ~x-.a~.e.•.J1.,P."·· <N~~ ·~t~ii,ii~;;~·ii ····· ····· ········· ···········

of Rt., 2.,...Box.11E.,..~~~~~;·9.:r.~gQP.- 9.7.;1,.Q~............, County of J-lashin_g:t;:.c;m _ ,

State of Oregon _ , do hereby make application for change ....from...ix-~;i..s~.ti.91L _ .

..o.f.31.8.acres.of..JMg.to...§.t.9.X'.~g.~ 9.f.::~~.t~~ f.9.~ r~.9.~.~~.tJ9.~.~ .
<In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is al'l..llll:-:llam~!i..s.t~.e.~m. 9-'.'.:-:d. B.'e.-!.~.~.~.:-?..~:r. - .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ;i..x:;r:.:kg,~U.9.!1-., _ .
Clrrlgalton; Min.Ina; Power; Mal:\ulac:turlna: etc.)

3. The name of the dHclt;-e1t~a:J:-o~~Htte-is ...Rnd..is..llank!.s...L;;t.\t!:....(.!a:r.w~r.lY..Har.ti.ck...f.>~g.g.)_.

4. The point of diversion is located 9.9~,.Z. ft 9. and5.QG.,.9l ft JL from the ~ .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

cornet of Jh~ N~l. ~~.9.ti..2~..3..5.J. ~B.t E~.~t, W.!.M.~ ll>eing within the ~ ~.~ .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section 3..5. Tp .?.N R. ~Yi. W. M., in the County of W~.~hJ..~~!?.I.L- .
(No. N. or S.) <No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indieate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4Twp. Ranitc Sec. NE", NW, sw, SE+ NE+, NW¼ sw SE% NE% NW%, SW% SE! NE! NW, SW¼ SE
LAND J.RRIGJ TED l5.3r- ~
T2N R4W 26 -'-i>-) 7

·-

T2N R 35 10. 3.9
POND
T2N R4W 26 . L. ·-
T2N . .. R1±W. ...3.5..... ....,; ..! .. •·- ......_ ------ ..,...___

' ,

,·

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acrc tracts, attach a dcscrtptlon ot your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach se,parate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above deseribed lands? Contr.ac.t ..J;':ur.ahas.ar .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes i:ndieated herein during the past 5 years? !JUL....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .....May..J.J., ;I,959 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? :I.~HL If so, give number
(Yea or No>

Form 113---2M-8-63



2972 3
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..Yes If · bi 29782 3

(Ye or No) so, give num er of certificate 7..~~ ..! ..

11. Was your water Fight determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

........N..9. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No) ··································································•····················

12. Is the water Fight recorded in your name? Hollis. Hartwick
.•.•• cu·no1:a1ve ~;;,;;~·;··..···-······..••·•••••• .

. 13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of drversion only.)

Twp. Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE! NW\'. sw SE NE! NW, SW SE\'. NE NW, SW¼ SE NE, NW sw SE\'.

POND--
-

11

_T2N .. RW 26 X............. ~ -------- -------- ---·----- --------- •-------- ----------~------ ..............~-------- ----· --------- -
T2N R+ 35 X .

.. "'----~ - -----

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questlons 14, 15, 16 and 17, Lt the "PPlicnUon Is lor chana• In point of divenl on.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ......... ft :::::- and........... ft :-.:-:._.. from the -- .
(N. or S.) • <E. or W.)

corner of :-=.-:- being within the ::-.".". 0£ Seetion ..::-.:: Tp :::::- R. =: W. M.,
(Sma llestlegal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ~.~ ·-········ The name of the ditch to be used is ·················-···::-:._._ _ .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposedpoint of diversion is to be loeated? ··-~=···········

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? ~::::- .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and l9 If applfcntlon b lor change ln use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

:. t ·t 1; t? Nomg axes, mor gages, aens, e c. . . .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Contract for sale of real estate Jose-oh A. Lanza $188,000

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ......no...l.onger...ir.rigating..indicated..lands..hut......-.....-
wish to maintain priority on 66.7 acre feet previously stored for irrigation and

·•·•.;__- -.- ··• -- - - _....... . .. . .. .

.. now..stored.. for ..recreation ·-·············································································-·-····-·········--·····

an••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••'•••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • • ••• •• •• ••••• ••• •



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..2.k., day of-----~----------------------, 19__2-?.

Hee J.Gt2AsVo
(Name of applloant)

My commission expires ----~-~7-----------------------

[Notarial Seal]
, .
) •,

7,
,

1ii
Remarks ~.~..9-~..was..raised.. in .197..to .. provide.. additional.. stora_ge ..in..the ·-·······

....... ..ammrnt ..Qf..l.0.3..l.acre ..feet for.. recreation..use ..and.. a.. total ..sto~age.. of...169.2 -········-·-····

..............a.cr.e...feet......See..P.ermi:t..No,..3.7.3!t.5..®9...B-6065)........ _ _ -..·········~-····-·················

•••••••••••·•••••·•• ~ ·.. •••••••••••••-••·••••••••••••••.. •..••••..•..·•••u•••••••,..••• _.. ....._,.... .- - ~•••••-•••••••.. •• • •• ..,_••••••••••

...............................................--------------· - ---··· _ - ----··

.......•-· •·•• -·•·· -- - ---- -- ·- - -- -- --- -.. ····-··.. -· - .

·-··••-•·······-····..······· ..••-•-•······•..· __ .. ~ ~- .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER "ff-IE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



l'OTIOE fl' J'ILIJIG APPLIOJ.!IOD JOll OBUU
IN USE OP WADR

otice is given hereby that Henry ' Grass, MD,, has tiled application

or approval of a ohanp in WNt of •ter hca an unnmed stream and use of

stored water in a reNnoir.

Certificates of eter right issued to Hollis Hartwick and recorded

at pegs 29782 and 29783, Vol\llle 21, State Record ot Wa'ter Jl1&bt C.niftoa'te■,

conti.ma a right tor the ■wrap ot 66.7 acre feet of water from an mrrra4

a·tream 1n Hartwick :Reaenoir located ill sw¼ BE¼ ot Seo. 26 am l'ft D¼ ot

Se0 35, T, 2 , R 4 , WM,, for irrigation purposes and a right to the

use of 1.67 oub1o foot of water per second rrca ~ mcmnd. atrNa am Bartw1ak

Reee~ir tor the irrigation ot,. llmOlJg other land■, 17.0 aorea 1n sw¼ 8Bt of Sec, 26,

10,9 acres in NEt NE¼- and 3.9 aorea 1n BWt lfBi- ot Seo. 35, t. 2 ••• L 4 w., w.11.,
with dates of priority of May ll, 1956, Weter for this use is diverted at a

point located 908.7 tt. s. and 502.01 tt. E. troll the II oormr of the 1IB¼
of Sec. 35, 2 2 N., n. 4 w., W.14.

The applicant herein, contx-aot purcbaNr ot '\he lam abo'ft deacribed.,

proposes to change the uae of the stored water and stream ater to reoreaUon

use at the reservoir m.te located 1n the sw¼ SBt ot Seo. 26 and n¼ Dt of Seo.,,,

7. 2 1, R, 4 ,, .M,

All persons 1.ntere■ted are notified hereby tht a hearing mill be he14

at the county courthouse at Hillaboro, Oregon, on Jebruar;y 10, 1976, at 9-;:,0 P•••

All objections to the propoNd c~, ~ &Ill' there are, will be heard at aicl

time and place. Arr, and all objectiOllll llball be prepared in writi.Dg, one copy

to be served on Henry J. Graaa, }!11J., Route 2, J3ox lll', J3amca, Or., 97106, 11114. ,'
one cow filed w1th the Water Reaouroea Depanilent, Sal•, Ongon m10,

together with a $10 1'11.1.og tee, at leaat 10 da,7• prior 1lo Ula date Nt tor

hearing If no objections are filed, the application may be approved by the

Water Reaourcea Director w1thout a hearing Administratives rules pertaining

to the :filing of a proteat will be furniahecl bJ 'Ula 'lawr Rnouroea Dapu1Mnt

upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon thia 8th da,7 ot Deoeaber, 1975.

JAIIBS B. SBXSO•
DiNotor



No. 2229 - Publish Dec. 18, 22 & 29,
1975.

1976JAN2
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

r, . . P.aul .McGd.l::v:r.a. SALEMr-OREGON...- .

by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, published at Forest Grove, in the aforesaid county and

being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the publisher ····-·····--··"·

consecutive weeks in the following issues -------·--------

state; that the legal notice, a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was

................ ·-·-· of The News Times, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined

Amor or PUA!BEy yr
STATE OF OREGON, }
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, ss.

- <$2tLeA-o!lac

-published in theentireissueof said newspaper for __ ...,J=:.:....::..::--=suc-ce-sslve and

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATIONS
FORCHANGE

IN USE OP WATER
Notice is given hereby that Henry J.

Grass, M.D., has filed application for
approval of a change In use of water
from an unnamed stream and use of
stored water In a reservoir.
Certificates of water right issued to

Hollis Hartwick and recorded at pages
29782 and 29783, Volume 21,State Rec-
ord of Water Right Certificates; con-
firms a right for the storage of 66.7 acre
feet of water from an unnamed stream
in Hartwick Reservoir located In SW
I/4 SE 1/4 of Sec. 26 and NW I/4 NE
1/4 of Sec. 35, T.2N., R. A4W., W.M.,
for irrigation purposes and a right to
the use of 1.67 cubic foot or water per
second£roptheunnamed.stream_aadq
i artwicl Reservoir for the irrfgation

of, among other lands, 17.0 acres in SW
l/4 SE 1/4 of Sec. 26, 10.9 acres in NE
1/4 NE 1/4 and 3.9 acres in NW 1/4
NE 1/4of Sec. 35,T.2N.,R.4W.,W.M.,
with dates of priority of May 11, 1956.
Water for this use is diverted at a point
located 908.7 ft. S. and 502.01 ft. E. from
the NW corner of the NE 1/4 of Sec.

".c ',"1, 35,T. 2 N.R. 4 W.,W.M.a.+{~g eto ht« 50th d ot The applicant herein, contract Pur-ibserlbed and Sorn to efore me ais....-- A---- lay of .-. chaser of the land above described, pro­
,S ~ ~ ,,,,,. • ,;::S poses to change the use of the stored
- - ~ - water and stream water to recreation
;~---•:§'J>eeemb~ §19-9-5 ~ use at the reservoir site located in the~ · ~ - -~ 0A" SW 1/4 SE l/4 of Sec. 26 and NW 1/4~ ~-- -;:; ':: /4.j /h1/!~ ~ NEl/4ofSec.35,T.2N.,R.4W.,W.M.
-.,<7 ·.. "°s ;'1K All persons interested are notified~,,.f -;,'.';::---...:: . ,;,· ::-.~ Not Public of )regon hereby that a hearing will be held at

Tr,,, °° the county courthouse at Hil lsboro,·· µ_ -;4 Oregon, on February 10, 1976, at 1:30
My commission expires/ 19..4 pm. All objections to the proposed

.._ -""__..;;... change, if any there are, will be heard
at said time and place. Any and all ob­
jections shall be prepared In writing,

. o v to be served on Henry J.
a s, . ., .oute 2, Box llF, Banks,

Or., 97106, and one copy filed with the
Water Resources Department, Salem,
Oregon 97310, together with a $10 filing
fee, at least 10 days prior to the date
set for hearing. If no objections are
filed, the application may be approved
by the Water Resources Director with­
out a hearing. Administratives rules
pertaining to the filing of a protest will
be furnished by the Water Resources
Department upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 8th day
of December, 1975.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE • HILLSBORO, OR • 97123 • Phone 648-8791

December 15, 1975

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeteka St. N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention Mr. Trevor Jones

Re: File Nes. T-3254, T3255

RECEIVED
DEC 171975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.'
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Jones:

I made an inspection today of the proposed transfer in type of use
of water from an unnamed stream and use of water in a reservoir
under Permit Nos. 2422l4 and R-1869 by Henry J. Grass.

I do not believe that these changes in use will injure any existing
rights.

Yours truly,

±$.
Watermaster strict No. 1

CJG:fl
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A port1011 of that certain tract of· 1■n4 · 1n tha •ortheHt quarter of
Section :S5, Township 2 •octh, ~ge ~ Weat, Willanette Neri.di.an,
Waahingt?II Countr, oregon. deacdacl •• Parcel IV J.n Contract of
lale to Henry J. Ora11a, et ux, re<;orded 1n Book 956, Page 750, '
t:ashingt-,n Count1•, Oreganj Deed RecorcJ•J aaid portion 'blling
more particularly described a foliowss

Beginning at an iron rod on the ·~••t line of ••id Parcel IV, which
bears N~rth oo• 02 '45 • Ea st I38,00 feet frca an iran rod niaxk1ng the
3outhwe:st Cl0rner of 9ald Parcel IV, being also the Northwe■t corner of
that certain tract of land conveyed to William H, Eberly by deed recorded
ln Book 213, P~ge 41P,, -said Deed Records, and running thence, along a&id
West l lne, N .,rth oo•02 • 45" EcJ st 182.00 feat to an iron rod r thence, par­
allel ,.,tth the N'>rth line of 11a1d Eberly tract, North 89° Sl •45• Eaat
236,41 feet to ft point on edg• of water in Hartwick Pond, !ran which
pci:1~ ,n lron rod bearn s-,uth 89°.$1 '45• We•t 30.4 feet, thence,
following edge f water, South O155'20" East 182,09 feet to point;
thence, Soot~ 09°51'45" Woot 15.4 teat to an iron rod •nd continui.Dg
South 89°51'45 est 227,27 feet to the place of beginning.

967 ..815
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... Februacy /.?

STATE OF oru:t.e,'i...-AK1,€Gs, et wa»so

t R<>'l<' 11•·.m·.·:n. o:rce1~ of Recorcll
ond Ei«m,'., o .; t. Oit.e«> R~-e<:16:r cf C°'2:_
,,.ycnco fr• :Aio ,;,;uni)', d:i hor<by Cftlhy
1h01 1he r, 'M,n Jn,11u,n::t1I ol r.lti~'?,,_WI»
rcctlvcd and rccetd.ld In 1,¢o:, o? rte:~

No. • - ---------
of >aid C:C,,,-,ry

nitw»rat
u,,o

) •..

tro"" r usir f'MI•
•~ACC flliC-IIVC:O
ro #rrog
a.Ann., ,., couu.

TO

Henry J. Grass,.et

L

WARRANTY nEEoll
Jose;;~ A. Lnnza !.. i;

-I..,.,.t.,,,. COJlOUI:. RLhJkrl ,n

Notary Public /or Ouaon /., .,I
My commission expires '3/.76

Hon-n.. ..",.,.c.e ...,.....~ ,,.., r,r,ti.1, ,r. u ••• .,,u,.~... •"'"WM 4ef.t.4. a.. a.....,.,.,, o..,.,, a...,.., .., , .. ...,. ,,,... w •t• 1-,,. ,.,._._,,., ,._,_,,

(OfF1Cl"1, SEAL)

STATE OP OREGON. County ol /).)IIS/.,r.~(tn­
Perrof141/y app.:,,r•c/ the nbove named

Jc::eph A. Lanza
lll1D acknowled,;rJ thr loretoinl instromtnt to be his vo/unt.i,y r.ci ,.,.._, c• -J

to.».6.·t»er

and that
,,.,.,ror will warrant an<I lorrvrr dcfrnd the nbove irant11d prrmi~and every part and parcel thereof a;<.,inst the law•
lul c/.Jims and drmllffd, ol all persons whomsoever, except tho~ cllliminl under t/1e 1bovr drscrib«I • r,c:imbrancn.

The, true and actual con ,drrntion p•id for this tramsler, stated in terms o/ dollar,, is I 2,500• 00
:f>Howrvtr, thr actunl consid,•ratwn con,i,r~ o/ or includu olhtt property or value liven or promised which is
:::,':f,:J; consideration (indicate which).1' _,,,-

In eonstruin# this dcrd and where thpontext so rrquil!"-._the si tular ·nctudrs the p/u .
WITNESS {.rantor·, hind th,- 17- day ol .l:'eo Y ~ , ~

1475
,!

llf _.ACI INIUJFtCIINT,C0flTINUI OQCIIPJION 0lf IMlll SIDI) '

.To Hav, and toHold the aame unto theNld ,,ant.e and '1anl•'• lwin, aucu"o" and a11si'1)1.fonv111.
And Mid '1antor hereby covenants to •nd with laid ,,.,,,.. and lrantee', Min, tuCUUOII and aw,n., thaf Ii,,.,,,or i, l•wlully Ni11rd in lee aimpl11 ol the obov, tranted pt11mllft, lrH from oil rncumliranu■ ii

l. The right• of the public in and to that portion of the above property ·'
lying within the limit• of Everly Road; 2. An easement recorded 3/27/57
in B 392, P 206; 3. Conditions and re1triction1 recorded 1/18/71 1n B 804,
p 34.· !

. ,
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SCCTIOil 2. POSSESSIO?I, LIENS AND TAXES

,.

I

••..

l

G5o ·, .750

.
PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT TERMS

of Ot less than $1,797.65 on the same date of each month thereafter

until the full purchase price and interest has beer; paid. All pay­

me:nto due hereunder shall be paid to the seller at 3. L.€.
Lh)ca.ae Pha._J.A.aO. '17 2-J.3 z_

(a) Buyers hall bo entitled to posscs;ion upon the execu­

tion of ,his contr.ict·, .1nd th1• oJ.qaing o! the tr,111saction nnd r.iay

Dollars ($1,797.65), with the first monthly installocnt br•i.·.; payable

on the P_ day or hyA,, 1974, and a like monthly inrtallnent

SECTION l.

he total purchase price of the above described property,

which i. t~c true and actual consideration paid for this transfer,

is the Eum of Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (235,000.00)
I

of which the sum of Fort:y Seven Thousand Dollars ($47,000.00) is

paid on the c~ecution hereof, and the balance of One Hur.dred Eighty

Eight Thousand Dollars ($188,000,00) is payable with intcrc~t commenc­

ing from date hereof at the rate of ai per annum in monzhly install­

ments of not less than Seventeen Hun~red Ninety Seven and /100
•.

Seller hereby agrees to sell, and buyers agree to purchase

on the terms and conditions hereinafter-::set forth, &11 that certain

real property set forth and 'desoribe'd -i.n·' ~xhibit "A", and mi!tle a

part hereof as if more fully set forth herein.

referred to as the "buyets" .

WITNESSETH:

. .
THIS CONTRACT J!lade this 1,9!: day of December, 19731 by

t .4 •

and between JOSEPH A. LANZA,herein referred to as the "seller",
•• • o 4,te

and HENRY J. GRASS and PATRICIAA. GRASS, husband and wife, herein·.... .
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l'rIOR I:t/CUMilRANCES
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(a) It is understood that ·..:he .:ee t.:.tle ~o I'..1.r·cel J i:.

·,e .. t:ed in l:11<•:·d L. Lc:irldr.•, and Hazel Jpan Larkins, who Gold the

9941
retain possession thereafter•• lona &1 they are not in default

under the term3 of this contract.

(b) Seller covenant, that the real property ,nxes will

be paid upon closing up to June 30, 1974, and that the buyers agree

that upon closing they will pay their pro-rated portion from the

closing date until June 30, 1974, and that they will pay all taxes•
thereafter levied against the property promptly and before the same

I

become delinquent, and at the request of the seller shall submit to

the seller evidence that the taxes have been paid at least once

each year.

(c) Buyers agree that they will keep the proper:y free

from any mccha~ic'~ liens, and all other liens and encu~b~~nces

which ::-.icht a.:fect the interest of the seller, and shall inde:nnify

and !. •1 rJ t!1c seller ha::-:niess from any loss or liability arising

out o any such lien or encumbrance, or in dc~ending h!s interest

in~~; ~ourt of law or equity.

(d) If t~c buyers fail to pay any of the catt~::-: which

they are r~qui~ed to pay under this section, the sellEr ~~y c!o so

at the buyer' expense, and any expenditure made by t::e c;c l.er in

so c!oinr; shall be added to the unpaid balc1ncc of th.c ?;:_-,c.' :Jc price

and become part of the,dcbt secured by this contract. In ·~event

tha~ t~,e seller is -::c,mpelled to pay any taxes whic~. -:;'"- ~ ./er:; ha·✓e

failed to pay, the n'crest on taxes so paid shall azruc a the

ra~e of E\ per annum. The exorcise by sclle~of h!. ri&hts under.

,his par~gra.ph shall not constitute a ~aiver t·:-· : <:ll\!r of any other

:i?ts of sell: hereunder on account o: buyer.:' breach of contract.°
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, with interest

..
, Hith interest paid to /2 /, '1 ~

056..752

The t-<• 11er further 1,1arranta to and with the buyers that

: t,<!rc is due on the contract to Fred Hartwick on Parcel II, the

The cellcr ! urth-::r warrant.s to and w.i t!: the buyers th 1t

-chcrc ir, -::ue on the conLract to J. L. Goulcl and others on Parcel III
; ·,,:et I Jl.

p~incipal balance of $ JI, :,iC,t./.8 'J

.rzcl ., the prinpsl balance of $2,le./
,,") p.J. 1,-:.s

~c!.:! ti-.•.! p:·operty on contract to LAke of thri Wood~, .i:r.·.. , and the

crdd in ok 858, Page 245, to the seller herein.

(c) 7h~ seller herein' warrants to and witr. . :.e buyers

t.. ,i~ there is due A\ the contract to Eller·::l L. l.-:1!'kj_r,~ ,1.:-\d wife, or1

;:,:-r. :cc:;' i:ite:-est in said contract wa9 assigno<l by .!.n:- ·.!· ..:i"ilent re-

p~',;,•s~ ty ,.:1 contr-.i:t to J. L. Gould and others, c1r.d wi1c $Ubsequen:ly f;

V •

· 9941
parcel on contract to Lake ot;the Wood■, Inc., an Oregon corporation,

and the vendees' interest in said contract was assigned by inatru­

mcnt recorded in Book 858, Page 248, to the seller herein.

(b) It is further under1tood that the fee title to

Parcel II is vested in Fr•~ Hartwick, (also known aG Joceph r.
Hard~icger), who 101~ the parcel Cf contract to J, L. Gculd and

others, and tho vendeea' interest i~ said contract wa; assigned by

instrur.,ent recorded in Book 858, Page 247, to the seller herein.

Cc) It is further underotood that the title to Parcel III

is v,· :tcd in r.tta Hartwick, John Hartwick and Hollis F. artick,

who :;olj t~ .. p,u·ccl on contract to J, L, Gould and oth~rs, and who

subzequen.y sold the property on contract to Lake of the Woods 1

!r.c., .\, \j the vcn<lec:;1 interest in said contract was asoigned by

r.r::: recorded in Book 858, Page 2~6, to the :;~ller herein.

(1) It is further understood that the ti,:e to Paree: IV

-- :c.;-::cd in Hc:-llh r. Hart«ick and Mary I<. Hartwicx, \\'ho sold thz

8·2 2:
£"$
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$5s333, vi£h interest
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balance of

LOT RELEASE

CUTTING OF TIMBER
1

The seller agrees with the buyers that he will release

USE OF THE PROPERTY

The buyers warrant to and covenant with the seller that
·-

SECTION 6.

th• principal,,,.,,.,

SECTION •

-4- i3

»s 956 4.753

The seller restricts the buyers from cutting any ti~tcr

from the above tract, except that the seller gives to the buyers

the right to the removal of certain trees, after notification and

inspection by the seller as to the trees sought to be removed, to

enable the buyers to constr-uct their dwelling. 'To any tracts re­

leased by seller the timber cutting restriction would not apply,

the real property described in this contract is primarily for

buyers' personal or family use.

The seller further warrants to and with the buyers that

there is due'on the contract to • L Gould and others, on Parcel

IV, the prinpipal balance of $ k1,f1,.o8 , · with interest paid to

The seller further warrants to and with the buyers that
4

the prior contracts on Parcels III and IV in favor of Etta Hartwick,

John Hartwick, Hollis F. Hartwick and Mary K, Hartwick, are current,

and are not in default.

The seller further agrees with the buyers that he will

keep the payments current on all contracts covering all four parcels,

and in the event that the seller should fail to make the payments

as provided therein, the buyers reserve the right to make the pay­

ments, and the payments so made shall be credited on thio contract

obligation.

· SECTION 5.,-
9
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(b) To declare the full unpaid balance of the

price im~cdiately due and payable.

Seller shall obtain and deliver to the buyers at the closing a

purchaser's policy of title insurance in the amount of $235,000 show­

ing good and ~.arketable title to the property in the seller. Upon p::y­

ment i~ full of the purchase price, the seller will deliver to tho

buyers, their heirs, successors or assigns, a good and sufficient wa~­

ranty deed, conveying the property free and ciear of all liens, taY.~~

and encumbrances as of the date of this agreement.

SECTIO:I !l. Dr.FAULT AND REMEDIES

In the event that buyers sl\411 fail to perform a:.y <.•f the

tcr-::.s of this azrecment, time of payment and performance being of

the csscncc, seller shall, at his option, subject t'o the :ri.,iquire­

mcnt::: of notice as herein provided, have the followfag rights:

(a) To foreclose thia contract by strict foreclosure in

equity.

SECTION 8. TITLE INSURANCE AND DEED

The buyers agree that the aforesaid property is at all times
•at buyers' risk, and should the property suffer any l.ose-, damage or

injury, or the timber destroyed by fire or the elementa; or the prop­

erty be damaged by an act of nature, the buyers asree notwithstanding

to pur<:hase and pay for such property in full accordance with the

terns hereof.

...
them a tract not to exceed I ain-.a in area to enable the buyers

•
to construct a dwellin1 upon the payment of the ■ua of $2500.00 per

acre. For additional acreages ought to be released, seller agrees

to release upon the payment of taooo.oo per acre. Said payments to

be in addition to the stipulated monthly payments herein. It is '

understood that tract r•·leaae■/=fffP~nt; ~iY,r;1nh~~e!ll!ta adj;rt~.1
cent to each other, and that at all times vi1l easements be provided

for ingress and egress to the remaining property.

SECTION 7. LOSS TO PROPERTY

I
: .. . .

t

4
I

•• 1
¢......
.. .j
¥·,'; ;.t

' ;:
i

••41 ,;.. :
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term■ of this agreement

NOTICESSECTION 10.

..

aua, 056 L\L~755
•. -6-

; .

Noticeo required to be given ohall b~ addressed to the.

buyers at rx/ /5 ~ ( J J2uUI. $1.ih SJ. 1 /Jo,//r1,o,? (l11rl.1 and notices

default vi.-::::in lS days after the giving of notice. Notice for

this purpose shall be deemed to have been given by the deposit in

the Jl";.llils of a certified letter containing said notice and addressed

to the buyers at Cl<//S Sw /?,vuJ!;~f)t., Jt. I ./bdhuJO, 0,2., or at such

other addreo:; as the buyers shall furnish to seller t:ror:. time to

time during the life of this contract. If buyers sha:11 fail to

make payments as herein provided and such f~ilure shall continue
• I

for more than 30 days a'fter the payment becomes due, buye:-o shall

be dec~ed in default, and seller shall not be obligated to give .

notice to buyers of a coclaration'of Qaid default.

. "{

Cd) To declare this agreement null and void as of the

date of the breach and to retain~• liquidated damages the amount

of the payment theretofo~e made upon said premises.
,.

Under this option all'of the right, title and interest

of the buyers shall revert and reveat in seller without any act
te-. .

of re-entry or without anyother aat by the seller to be performed,

and buyers agree to peas,eably eurrendff"the premises to the seller,

or in default thereof, buyers may, at the option of seller, be

treated as a tenant holding over unlawfully after the expiration

of a lease and may be ousted and removed as such, Buyer shall not

be deeoed in default for failure to perform any covenant or condi­

tion of this contract other than the failure to make payments as

provided for herein until notice-of such default has been given

by seller to !:>uye~·s, and buyers shall have failed to remedy said

. \

9941
by auit
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SUCCESSOR INTEREST

WAIVER

REPRESENTATIONS

SCCTION H.

L
656..756

This ontract shall be binding upon :.nd .:.,.uret to tho

benefit of the prties, their heirs and assign.'.

IN WITUESS WHCREOF, the pa/qh:J"I! hereunto ~e()hcir

hands and seals this day of Det'mbfr, l977r ., _// .

±%£1)e51.#csti,, bag .sw»
Patricia A. Grass

In the event suit or action is instituted to enforce any

term of this agreement, the prevailine ~arty shal: be entitled to

recover from the other party ouch sum as may be j •idi,. ially adjudBed

reasonable, in addition to the costs of such i,u.i;: or action.

SE':TION 13, ATTORNEY'S FEES

Failure by the seller at any time to rcqui~e performance

by buyers of any of the provisions hereof shall in no way affect

the rich of seller hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any

waiver by seller of any breach of any provision h~rcof be held to

b~ ,l waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision or as

a Jiver o( the provision itself,

SECTION 12.

SECTION 11.

Buyers certify that this c·ontract is. accepted and executed

on the basis of their own examination and personal knowledge of
I

the property and opinion of the value thereof. Seller has made no

representations as to compliance with any statute, ordinance or

code restricting the condition, use or occupancy of the land or

any improvement thereon.

..
I

. I

!)941equired to be given to the seller shall be addressed to ':3'- ,f/£,
2

he,oae hos, k±flea, Oa. 77232

.. ·,

.. ••~J,

:· 1,
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ofDecember, 1973, personally appeared

SB
}
)
}

On this 10'1<:.. day of December, 1973, personally appeared I
I

named HENRY J. GRASS a,ld PATiIC<A A. GRASS, and_ ack,,<>w-

foregoing instrument td be '1olunta, ~. and deccl.

BEFORE ME: d-(o~, a'i .tCuledged the

r • :-.. •.__ - ----1-•-·-··

L
.. " ..

-8-

the within

County of Washington

STATE OF OREGQN

.· .
instrument to be his voluntary act a

BEFORE ME:

the within named JOSEPH A. LANZA, and acknowledged the foregoing

STATE OF OREGON )
) BS

County of Washington )

On this ~day

\

\

I
I
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ZXJIDIT •A•
DESCRIP1'ION

PARCEL 11
In the County ot Va■hinr.ton and State or Oregon, described

••follows.to-wit:

Iw.~innln,. l\t tho quarter Hction comer on the South line
or Section 26. Townehip 2 North, Range 4 Veat, W1lla::iettc
Y.cr1di~n. Waoh1ngton County, Oregon; running thenco Vcat 67.00
tcet t, the Ea~t side of a private roadway, ncu Ccvty Road
Mo. 1r:~; thence following the Eaaterly line or c!.!.t1 n-,em,~y
aa rollc-,1!:: :;orth 9° oo• East 14o.oo feet, Horth 13° 30• wut
25.co rec~, Horth 32° 30• West 100.00 teet, !iorth 2".I) 10' Wcot
50.00 !eet, !iorth 19° 10' West 50.00 reet, North 15° oo• West
~o.oo ~·cet, tiorth 4° 30' WeGt 30.00 tcetJ Horth o~ :,o• Dlut
.1·,-;,o.) rect; t,orth 8° 30• Weot 30.00 reet; north 19-=> O')' m?6t
~o.~-- ,.'cct; tiorth 22° 00' Went 50.00 teetJ North 33o h,:;1 iloat
50.~.:. f'c'"'.; :,orth 41° oo• "est 30.00 roet; North 2e0 : ;:: \.-:l!;t
50." - !'--~:, ;;o:r~~ 32° OO' West 50.00 feat; Uorth 36° ::>' ~cot
10.00 :; 'orh 39° 00 est 30.00 feet; 1orth 50° 03 cst
30.co fee:; :,~r..!, 57° oo• Went 130.0 feet; !Jort~ -:.· ~ OO' E~.:t.
J').')O feet; ::.:rt.h 11° 00' West 30.00 rcct; lior::h , .0 30• !•:::-;t
773 ¢t; Kr:h 0 OO Hect 20.00 feet; It! 38- 00' es:
.:.; .5rth 19? 30' est 20.00 eet; Mc:th 1? co' ezt

~, . !", • ~; iio:'.:!l 6° 30• Went 30.OC !'cet J !io:-t!\ 100 ::,-::> 1 \:e~t
,-. '· -: :c-.: t; Nort'?-t 9° 00' West 100.00 r-~ct; r:ol'l.h 1,o ';";' ";:c~t

_,:-, !"cct; Xortn 16° 001 \;est 100.0-:> rcct; ::~rt!. ,~:'l :::• H-.,~~
• o !'c .. ~; north 36° 301 Wcat 100 !"eet; l{orth ::,. ') ";C' U~nt

1 ·,c9 ec; Noh 30? 6O' ect 55,00 re&t; :or:i 25 03' 7z3
2 .co feet; lio:-t.!1 13° 001 .-lest 130.00 fc".!t; ;:ort!i 5° CO' it:-ut
:a.co !",-;..t; ?ior::.i~ 1° 301 '\-ioot 85.00 feet; ~• ,r+...h I,!"' 0:-.1 ::'H;t
10352 f±et to the East and et certer I!:e : :!a cL!an
6; "! 2371: sad road 1orth C342+ 29° 7.z 7.0
£cet to t ;crth and uth center line c" ::tt° ; t..nce
·th O cl, act on said center line of Sec!n :'.23 :2ct
to <:.¢ T7.c0 0 be!nn!n, all in set!n 6, I .'.; 21rt:h
Rt.: » e3t, Vh!ngton County, Ora&0»;
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A port ion or the Southerust quarter or Sectlon 26, Tc.·:·,oUp 2 No::-th,
Rango 4 W~et, 'ls111!1llletu, Men. d1o.n, .We.eh1ngeon cc:mty, c·:~J.Eii,, add ·
portio~ bc1n~ ooro part1eulnr11 doscr1bod a.s tollo-D: •

B(!~1nntng at tho Southcaat corner or the Sout.h:1!:.'r;t u,· !\!.'1. 1~• or titE)
South(?.t!lt qu:.rtor or aa1

1
d Section 26, \.1M.ch be.Q.l"o Scutr. -~ )• Oi31 29°

r:eat, 1322.49 reat trr;~ the SquthoMt corner or said S~·v:.lc. 2-6, ~nd
thence alonz the South line of atd Sect1on, South ," ' 29"
\lest, ::.3?.2.50 fcot to tr,e qua.rter corner on the Sou'::!, '.1t1:J- u-,ct-~ofi
thence ?on: the «cst l.ns of said Southeast quarter, 'srt; Q0° CS
1011 Et10::, lo:;4.35 !'cot t.o M iron rod; thence Souto .)y 51' 501

' ik!:>t
1331.91 reot to a. point on the East llne of the !\::ct-.·.. .:Jt qu~tor of
the Southeast quarter of said Sect!on 26; than cg a!d East lino
Seuth CO 261 25 \toe t, 1811 .42 feet to the plac'" o!' oe3l1~ning.

PARCP'..L I l,: l
'l'h::t p:,r:; o:' ~he follow1ni d~sortbed tract, lying tn t.M S-:,:Jtn

one-halr cf the Southea..ot qua..rter or Soot1on 26, 'l'oi.tna:'119 2 J.lo,"th,
RMgo I. \<e:>t, W1llnmette Meridian, Waehing;ton County, Orson,
to-w1.t:

tARC!L Ila
That portion or the tollowlng deaor1bed tract, lyir..g 1n the

North one-halt o~ th• southeut quarter or Section 26, To~Gh1P 2,
NOl'th, Rani;e 4 Wut, Willa.mitt• Meridian, Waah1n;ton Cou.ntr, or-eson,
to-it: '¢

A portio-~ of tho southo4■t quartor of Section 26, Townnntp 2 ~~rth,
Rl'\nge 4 w""t• W1llM1ette Moridi11n, Wa11hington County, or-,gon, said
portion being more particul~rly d■■cribed •• followas
Beginnina nt tho Southeast corner of the Southwest quarter df tho
Southe.lo;t quarter ot 9aid Section 26, "hich boars South ' Oil., 29•
Wost 132~.49 foet from th• Southoa■t corner of 011id Gcct:J.,:.'\ 261 and
runni1"1Cj t~or.co 1>long the South line of 1aid Section, Soutr. 89" 09' 29•
~<'st 1)2 .:>.so feet to tho quarter corner on tho South lir\-9 :.:" ,,rcQx:
thcnco ~l•)nCJ tl':2 i'ic.!lit lino of atiid southeast quarter, ~o:-,.'h C:>" oa•
10• East l'3H. !S feet to an iron rod: thence. South C9° Sl' SO" 1:uoJt
1331.91 feet to n point on tho East line of the 1:-!:>rthwiia:; ~J&rtor of
teho Scuthcaot quarter of said Section 26; thonce, al0n° a!d Ea.t lire
south OJ" 16' 2s• ·...('qt 1811.42 feet to the place of bi:!91:lning.
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PARCEL l'V
f\ portion ot h.it c rtd.n tract of land .r. :h':! Nortl-ea t c;u~rt-,

otion 35, Townr.ihip 2 North, Range 4 Weat, lfi Ml te 1-:etid.1.nn
W hington County, Oregon, de•cribed in deed ~o ~!lis P. Ba=t _
et ux, rl'cord d in Book 370, Page 127, Washington C01~r1s::y, Orc9on,
Deed l'acordr:, i aid portion being more particularly des.od a a
D r.i f at the Southe st corner of the Southwoot er-in=
011t c-c i: cr.:..1rt<.!r of. Se>ction 26, Township 2 North, Rzngc
tt . ridi.in, w 1ich 'oc;,r19 South fl". 08' 29" Wc~t 1322 .4'

tho Z rt:1 :1st corner of: .iaid Section 35, and running th ~.1co ·
t: " orth-inc of nld Section 35, South 89° 08' 29" t-:c:•t; '2
fee o tho quarter corner on the North line of said Sectio
• o g th Wc:.terly line of the Northwc!lt quarter of .:h t-:o:­
a-.:~:-:tc:: of said Section 35, South 00° 02' 45" \,~st 1.06 .oo te · to
the ~;:;::thWCH t col:nC?r 6!: that cert11i.n tract of la:1cl cor,•,1cycd to
J. tbcr.1>' bj' 11. 1c.i rcc:orc: ,d in Boox 293, Page 418, Jal,1 ~1.; !ll .Rcco, .. ,
hence, alori.,. th~ N'ort?-1 1.1.nc thereof, North '39° 51' I; Ea:;.: 1919.30
cc.: to tr:c '.orth~u.•·t orncr thc-:-cofr thence, South O 16" I-le. t.

220.0'.) ::,:ct to a poil"t in C;t.;d,,r Cllnyon Road (County ""' -~ :·o. 497):
t!:~r.~c-, i~ said road, t:o::--:.h 89° Sl' 45" East 30,0 1:c , • ':h · c<.1th•
ca.. t cc.rner o;:: • .. ;.c :lart...,1.c:< tract: thence along the . f'!::l' .. 1.nc
~- o~<.:C!°. ::ot"th 00° 16' East 1019.80 feet to a point; t,., ..;..,, Soutl
J9., C,' • "')" •·c~t 6"'2.17 fe~t to a point: thence, North · ' 2 · 2!i"
Ea ·t ::.J.C'l '.-"c•".: t.:-> the place of beginning.

5.RC1, V
"\ ;: .rt'0.1 :>f tho ~.I l/4 of t.h SB 1./4 of Scc·ti.cn 'r: !
M: '': oa Cc:y, ·. on, di id a " •
=~-~ ·.. ~ :: h..:. _ 1J.'.i (.. · •• .i.. fc • :..,
to ,':" ~-:·~·.::c'.: co_·nC?r of tr,. ::.outheac;t c:-- .c:r ~ ! t
r:::-- .:.. t..1 ;ice pur.:il .1.el with tho \foot lin o' o:,i · .;r 1/4. C~ ;•
E:l:··. -A. 97 feat to tho ccn~cr of Ilart~;ic.: , J ~--< •••r R:.:..d r: . • :,iJ, ~
the :e long the contor the:eof N 82"40'10" E. 50.¢3 cat to a polar
the. z0 5 0003'10" est 351.52 £cot to a point; tho;cs ; 8951so 3e
:iO. CG !'c. • to th. p:_ce oi ' .. ~ ~nn.

3EC "9: (2} Fcgulai nu3tdinq cvic:, I: .
of .:he ; :_:cd S,:war.. ge 11gc, ·v ·.r-rrt '· o•;n"./,
tt.~ p:·· 1 c in and to th~t poi:c.io,1 ot t.1, .... , ~ ;,ro
~ :· > "':, ::>: :o-:?rly Road ancl Grahillil Roc!d (:'.f!crt.. ".~::c· • • • ) • C :
c.rc.,co ', h~· b:::trur.cnt dated 12/22/56 rc::-v::C:o.3 J/2'1/:.: b D ;0:­
!:.::::d !'_co. <'.:!3. (4) Conditiono and re:itriction:i of b.· t ..c.nt x
1/ll1/71 in B C04, l?· 34. (5) E;ci :1tir.g for!l lca:::icc, i" . /·
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